THE DATASHEET OF
LT4250LCN8#PBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LT4250L/LT4250H
1
4250lhfa
 TYPICAL APPLICATION
 DESCRIPTION

  TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 120°C/W (N8)
    TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 150°C/W (S8)
ORDER INFORMATION
Operating Temperature Range
 LT4250LC/LT4250HC ............................... 0°C to 70°C
 LT4250LI/LT4250HI .............................. –40°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature Range ................... –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) .................. 300°C
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT4250LCN8#PBF LT4250LCN8#TRPBF 4250L 8-Lead PDIP 0°C to 70°C
LT4250LCS8#PBF LT4250LCS8#TRPBF 4250L 8-Lead PLASTIC SO 0°C to 70°C
LT4250LIN8#PBF LT4250LIN8#TRPBF 4250LI 8-Lead PDIP –40°C to 85°C
LT4250LIS8#PBF LT4250LIS8#TRPBF 4250LI 8-Lead PLASTIC SO –40°C to 85°C
LT4250HCN8#PBF LT4250HCN8#TRPBF 4250H 8-Lead PDIP 0°C to 70°C
LT4250HCS8#PBF LT4250HCS8#TRPBF 4250H 8-Lead PLASTIC SO 0°C to 70°C
LT4250HIN8#PBF LT4250HIN8#TRPBF 4250HI 8-Lead PDIP –40°C to 85°C
LT4250HIS8#PBF LT4250HIS8#TRPBF 4250HI 8-Lead PLASTIC SO –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specifi ed with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identifi ed by a label on the shipping container.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based fi nish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifi cations, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
LT4250L/LT4250H
3
4250lhfa
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
DC
VDD Supply Voltage Operating Range l 18 80 V
IDD Supply Current UV = 3V, OV = VEE, SENSE = VEE l 1.6 5 mA
VUVL Undervoltage Lockout 15.4 V
VCL Current Limit Trip Voltage VCL = (VSENSE – VEE) l 40 50 60 mV
IPU GATE Pin Pull-Up Current Gate Drive On, VGATE = VEE l –30 –45 –60 μA
IPD GATE Pin Pull-Down Current Gate Drive OFF 24 50 70 mA
ISENSE SENSE Pin Current VSENSE = 50mV –20 μA
ΔVGATE External Gate Drive (VGATE – VEE), 18V ≤ VDD ≤ 80V l 10 13.5 18 V
VUVH UV Pin High Threshold Voltage UV Increasing l 1.24 1.255 1.27 V
VUVL UV Pin Low Threshold Voltage UV Decreasing l 1.105 1.125 1.145 V
VUVHY UV Pin Hysteresis 130 mV
IINUV UV Pin Input Current VUV = VEE l –0.02 –0.5 μA
VOVH OV Pin High Threshold Voltage OV Increasing l 1.235 1.255 1.275 V
VOVL OV Pin Low Threshold Voltage OV Decreasing l 1.21 1.235 1.255 V
VOVHY OV Pin Hysteresis 20 mV
IINOV OV Pin Input Current VOV = VEE l –0.03 –0.5 μA
VDL DRAIN Low Threshold VDRAIN – VEE, DRAIN Decreasing 1.1 1.6 2.3 V
VGH GATE High Threshold ΔVGATE – VGATE Decreasing 1.3 V
IDRAIN Drain Input Bias Current VDRAIN = 48V l 10 80 500 μA
VOL PWRGD Output Low Voltage PWRGD (LT4250L), (VDRAIN – VEE) < VDL
IOUT = 1mA
IOUT = 5mA
l
l
0.48
1.2
0.8
3
V
V
PWRGD Output Low Voltage
(PWRGD – DRAIN)
PWRGD (LT4250H), VDRAIN = 5V
IOUT = 1mA l 0.75 1 V
IOH Output Leakage PWRGD (LT4250L), VDRAIN = 48V, VPWRGD = 80V
PWRGD (LT4250H), VDRAIN = 0V,  VPWRGD = 80V
l